www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2015

CC No(s). 2000/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2014 in WPC No. 27471/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERELA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELBY T SCARIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after two weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER